ARNG-HRM-I (RN 135-7a)

1 October 2024

MEMORANDUM FOR The Adjutants General of all States, Puerto Rico, US Virgin Islands, Guam, and the Commanding General of the District of Columbia

SUBJECT: Update to The Army National Guard (ARNG) Selected Reserve Incentive Program (SRIP) Policy (ARNG-HRZ Policy #25-01) (EIOM 25-02)

1. Reference: The Army National Guard Selected Reserve Incentive Program Policy (ARNG-HRZ Policy #25-01)

2. Purpose: To add Enclosure 18: Annexes, Addendums, and Written Agreements to ARNG-HRZ Policy #25-01.

3. Guidance: Effective 1 October 2024, Enclosure 18: Annexes, Addendums, and Written Agreements are added as follows:

a. Add Enclosure 18, paragraph 1.: Purpose: To provide a quick reference of all annexes, addendums, and written agreements between the ARNG and potential applicants or current ARNG Soldiers.

Incentive Type	Form Number
Non-Prior Service Enlistment Bonus (NPSEB)	NGB Form 922
Off Peak (OP)	NGB Form 922
Prior Service Enlistment Bonus (PSEB)	NGB Form 927
Enlisted Affiliation Bonus (EAB)	NGB Form 925
Reenlistment/Extension Bonus (REB)	NGB Form 924
MOS Conversion Bonus (MOSCB)	NGB Form 923
Officer/Warrant Officer Accession Bonus (OAB/WOAB)	NGB Form 928
Officer/Warrant Officer Affiliation Bonus (OAFB/WOAFB)	NGB Form 929
Officer/Warrant Officer Retention Bonus (ORB/WORB)	NGB Form 930
Student Loan Repayment Program (SLRP)	NGB Form 926
Chaplain Loan Repayment Program (CLRP)	NGB Form 933
79T AGR Reenlistment/Extension Bonus	NGB Form 924

b. Add Enclosure 18, paragraph 2.: Addendums

ARNG-HRM (RN 135-7a)

SUBJECT: Update to The Army National Guard (ARNG) Selected Reserve Incentive Program (SRIP) Policy (ARNG-HRZ Policy #25-01) (EIOM 25-02)

4. This memorandum must accompany ARNG-HRZ Policy #25-01 during any internal distribution.

5. This policy update will be incorporated into the next Fiscal Year SRIP.

6. The point of contact for this memorandum is Mrs. Sharon Michel, Program Analyst, who can be reached at 520-691-4019 or by email at sharon.d.michel.civ@army.mil.

DANIELLE N. MACDONNELL COL, AG Chief, G-1 Operations Division